is known as the LEON D. BLACK 2007 GST EXEMPT FAMILY TRUST (the "GST Exempt 

Trust"), and (2) allocated to (a) the GST Exempt Trust a fraction of the assets held in the Family 

Trust on the date of this Instrument of Division the numerator of which is TWO MILLION 

NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND EIGHTY-FIVE (2,952,085) and the denominator 

of which is the fair market value of the assets held in the Family Trust as of the date of this 

Instrument of Division and (b) the Non-GST Exempt Trust the balance of the assets of the 

Family Trust. 

WHEREAS, DEBRA, BARRY, JOHN and RICHARD are currently the trustees